Referee:

Assistant Referee 1:
Assistant Referee 2:
Fourth Official:

le
Y

THAI
LEAGUE 3

MATCH REPORT

NORTH BANGKOK
UNIVERSITY

8 June 2025

PAWARA SEEJEN

KASAMA LOYMA (THA)
PHUBES LEKPHA (THA)
ALONGKORN KHONWAI (THA)

Fifth Official:
VAR:

Asst. VAR 1:
Asst. VAR 2:

NORTH BANGKOK UNIVERSITY

[2] DF
[71 FwW
[8] MF
[9]1 Fw
[11] MF
[15] MF
[17] FwW
[18] GK
[26] DF
[27] DF
[88] MF
Substitutes
[1] GK
[4] WMF
[6] DF
[10] MF
[13] FW
[21] DF
[23] MF
[30] MF
[35] DF
[37] FwW
[77] DF
[90] FW

pongpon nontanum (pongpon) v 57

Veeraphong Aon-pean (VEERAPHONG) & 45'
TANAPAT PHIMOL (TANAPAT) @ 21' v 73

Elias Emanuel De Magalhaes Souza (Elias)

DAVID BERNARD HENRI DARBELLAY (DARBELLAY) ' 49' v 57
NOPPAVIT TOMYIM (NOPPAVIT)

PHASAGORN PROMHONG (PHASAGORN) v 73
SANAN AMKOED (SANAN)
SARANYU MANGSA (SARANYU)
JIRAPOL SAELIO (JIRAPOL)
SCARONI SEBASTIAN ANDREW (SCARONI) © 67"
KHATSIAM MUNGKOOD (KHETSIAM)
NATPAKHAN PROMTHONGMEE (NATPAKHAN)
CHAIYARAT PHUMROD (CHAIYARAT)

THIRAYU BANHAN (THIRAYU) ~ 57

CHINNAWAT PASUK (CHINNAWAT) = 79' ~ 57
APHIDET PHUMANAO (APHIDET) ~ 73
WATTHANACHAI NANTAVICHIANRIT (WATTHANACHAI) ~ 73
v 85

THANAPHAT WASU (THANAPHAT)

NATTAPAT ONJAN (NATTAPAT)

NATTHAKIT AIAMIAOO (NATTHAKIT)

PIKANET LAOHAWIWAT (PIKANET)

MOHAMED KOUADIO (KOUADIO) ~ 85

Head Coach : DAMRONGSAK BOONMUANG ( THA)
Team Manager : PURIPATH PRAWATRUNGRUANG ( THA)

Additional Time:
First Half: 1min., Second Half: 3min,

Match Events

TANAPAT PHIMOL [8] (TANAPAT) @

VEERAPHONG AON-PEAN [7] (VEERAPHONG) ®

15:30

21"
25'
45'
46'

Match No. 4

2-0

SONGKHLA FC

North bangkok university

Stadium
Audiences: 1,000
- Referee Assessor: MONGKOL RUNGKLAY (THA)
- Match Commissioner: NATTHAKRIT CHINABUTR (THA)
- General Coordinator: -
SONGKHLA FC
[2] DF MUHAMMADBURHAN AWAE (M.BURHAN) © 61'
[4] DF SITTHICHAI CHIMRUEANG (SITTICHAI)
[5] DF ABDULHAFIS NIBU (ABDULHAFIS)
[6] MF NOBPARUT RAKSACHUM {NOBPHARUT)
[9] FW JHONATAN BERNARDO MARIANO (BERNARDO)
[10] FW  RAMIRO LIZASO (LIZASO) v 83
[20] MF  ANWA A-LEEMAMA (ANWA) v 83
[28] MF AMNUAI NUEAOON{N.AMNUAI) " 53' v 76
[36] DF CHANCHON JOMKAO (CHANCHON)
[46] GK SORAWAT PHOSAMAN (PHOSAMAN) © 25'
[66] FW  SANAN SAMALA (SANAN) v 46
Substitutes
[3] DF EMERSON FELPE ALVES PEIXOTO DE ALMEIDA (PEIXOTO) ~
46
[7] FW  SUTTIPONG YAIFAI (S.YAIFAI)
[8] MF NOTO BOONTAWAN (NOTO) ~ 76
[11] FW PORNTHEP HEEMLA (PORNTHEP) ~ 83
[13] FW  SUKREE ETAE (SUKREE)
[23] MF NATDANAI MAKKARAT (MAKKARAT) = 90+5' ~ 83
[38] MF RIDWAN RUANGCHUAI (R.RIDWAN)
[42] DF PHANITAN PEUANGKEAW (PHANITAN)
[60] GK JEDTARIN BUNCHOD (BUNCHOD)
[96] DF CHANATIP KRAINARA (CHANATIP)

Head Coach : DAIKI HIGUCHI ( JPN)
Team Manager : PHONGSARUN INTHUSEJ (THA)

SORAWAT PHOSAMAN [46] (PHOSAMAN)

~ EMERSON FELPE ALVES PEIXOTO DE ALMEIDA [3] (PEIXOTO)
v SANAN SAMALA [66] (SANAN)



DAVID BERNARD HENRI DARBELLAY [11] (DARBELLAY)

THIRAYU BANHAN [10] (THIRAYU)

PONGPON NONTANUM [2] (PONGPON)

CHINNAWAT PASUK [13] (CHINNAWAT)

DAVID BERNARD HENRI DARBELLAY [11] (DARBELLAY)

SCARONI SEBASTIAN ANDREW [88] (SCARONI)
WATTHANACHAI NANTAVICHIANRIT [23] (WATTHANACHAI)
TANAPAT PHIMOL [8] (TANAPAT )

APHIDET PHUMANAO [21] (APHIDET)

PHASAGORN PROMHONG [17] (PHASAGORN)

CHINNAWAT PASUK [13] (CHINNAWAT)

MOHAMED KOUADIO [90] (KOUADIO)
WATTHANACHAI NANTAVICHIANRIT [23] (WATTHANACHAI)

49'
53'
57"
57"
57"
57"
61'
67"
73'
73'
73'
73'
76'
76'
79'
83'
83'
83'
83'
85'
85'
90+5'

AMNUAI NUEAOON [28] {N.AMNUAI)

MUHAMMADBURHAN AWAE [2] (M.BURHAN)

NOTO BOONTAWAN [8] (NOTO)
AMNUAI NUEAOON [28] {N.AMNUAI)

NATDANAI MAKKARAT [23] (MAKKARAT)
ANWA A-LEEMAMA [20] (ANWA)
PORNTHEP HEEMLA [11] (PORNTHEP)
RAMIRO LIZASO [10] (LIZASO)

NATDANAI MAKKARAT [23] (MAKKARAT)



